

Verizon 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75015-2092

Public Notice of Network Change under FCC Rule 51.329(a)--AMENDED

Original Notice Date: September 14, 2010

DATE OF AMENDED NOTICE: October 14, 2010

NOTE: The original notice for this network change was issued on September 14, 2010. This AMENDED NOTICE is being issued to indicate an addition to the carrier

notification list.

Carriers Listed in Original Notice:

Verizon California Inc., 112 Lakeview Canyon Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

Verizon Delaware LLC, 901 Tatnall Street, Wilmington, DE, 19801

Verizon Florida LLC, 201 N. Franklin Street, One Tampa City Center, Tampa, FL 33602

Verizon Maryland Inc. (VZ MD), 1 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD 21202

Verizon New England Inc., d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts, 185 Franklin Street, Boston, MA 02110

Verizon New England Inc., d/b/a Verizon Rhode Island, 185 Franklin Street, Boston, MA 02110

Verizon New Jersey Inc. ("Verizon"), 540 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102

Verizon New York Inc. ("Verizon"), 140 West Street, New York, NY 10007

Verizon Pennsylvania Inc. ("Verizon"), 1717 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103

Verizon South Inc. 201 N. Franklin Street, One Tampa City Center, Tampa, FL 33602

Verizon Virginia Inc. ("Verizon"), 703-714 E Grace Street, Richmond, VA 23219

Verizon Washington, DC Inc., 2055 L Street, NW, 5th floor, Washington, DC 20036

GTE Southwest Inc., d/b/a Verizon Southwest, 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE04H12, Irving, TX 75038

Carriers Being Added by this Amended Notice:

Verizon North Retain Co., 140 West Street, New York, NY 10007

Contact: For additional information on these planned network changes, please contact:

Ty Baughman

Group Manager - Integrated Planning & Assurance E9-1-1

Verizon

600 Hidden Ridge Dr.

Irving TX 75038

972-718-7508

David Froneberger

Sr. Engineer - Integrated Planning & Assurance E9-1-1

Verizon 600 Hidden Ridge Dr. Irving TX

Implementation Date: March 14, 2011 (or later)

Planned Network Change (s) Will Occur at the following location (s):

Location

Verizon Operating Telephone Company Service Areas

Description of the Planned Network Change(s):

Verizon will be converting from its current Automatic Location Information (ALI) database platform to one that will be hosted by 3rd-party vendor, Intrado. All traffic currently destined for Verizon's ALI database will be redirected to the Intrado-provided platform.

Description of Reasonably Foreseeable Impact(s) of the Planned Change(s):

All external carrier links that currently terminate within Verizon's data centers (e.g. for ALI steering, etc) will retain a presence within said data centers. The traffic from these links will be redirected to the hosted databases provided by Intrado. The delivery method for E911 updates will also change.